page 3 of certificate no. Z-IS-TAF-MUC-20-08-2652141-26113809
Anlage zum Zertifikat / Appendix of certificate Z-IS-TAF-MUC-20-08-2652141-26113809
Replaces certificate dated / Ersatz für das Zertifikat bzw. Ausgabe vom
Z-IS-TAF-MUC-12-09-644038-007-Rev.01, 2015-09-09
Test teport / Prüfbericht
C-F 1120-04/20 dated 2020-08-14
Basis of examination / Prüfgrundlagen:
DIN EN 298:2012-11, DIN EN 13611:2011-12,
DIN EN 60730-2-5:2011-03 in combination with DIN EN 60730-1:2012-10.
Essential safety requirements of Directive 2014/68/EU
Wesentliche Sicherheitsanforderungen der Richtlinie 2014/68/EU
Product category Oil burner control system
with self-checking flame signal amplifier
Type designation: LOK16...
Models: LOK16.140A27
LOK16.250A17
LOK16.250A27
LOK16.650A27
Operation mode Permanent operation
The certificate covers the following models:
The conditions of test report C-F 1120-04/20 dated 2020-08-14 shall be considered. In particular the
following applies:
If necessary, possible hazards resulting from external fire or from traffic, wind and earthquake loading
shall be examined separately depending from the installation situation of the pressure equipment.
Mögliche Gefährdungen bei äußerem Brand, sowie bei Belastungen durch Verkehr, Wind und Erdbeben sind abhängig von der
Einbausituation und dem Aufstellungsort des Druckgeräts gegebenenfalls gesondert zu beurteilen.
Model Prepurge time Safety FFRT Flame sensors type Supply voltage
  time
LOK16.140 A27 10 s 4 s 1 s RAR7 / RAR8 / RAR9 230 V AC
LOK16.250 A17 22 s 5 s 1 s RAR7 / RAR8 / RAR9 100 – 110 V AC
LOK16.250 A27 22 s 5 s 1 s RAR7 / RAR8 / RAR9 230 V AC
LOK16.650 A27 66 s 5 s 1 s RAR7 / RAR8 / RAR9 230 V AC